

10.41. Doubling of Farmer's Income by 2022

Benchmark Parameters

Sr. No.	Indicator	Measures(Nos. & Amt In Lakhs)				
1	Coverage of farmers	No. of Agri loan accounts as compared to number farmers in the state	No. of accounts		Total No. of Farmers	
			76.60		35.96	
		No. of SF/MF accounts financed (Disbursed) during the year as a share of total number of SF/MF in the state	No. of accounts financed		Total No. of Farmers	
			SF	MF	SF	MF
			32.38	36.69	16.07	18.01
2	Short Term Credit	Crop loan disbursed per hectare of net cultivable area	1.59			
		Share of SF/MF/Tenant farmers in total farmers financed(No of accounts)	SF		MF	Tenant
			24.45		22.85	1.95
		Share of SF/MF/Tenant farmers in total farmers financed(Amount)	SF		MF	Tenant
			3136491		2931730	250894
		Share of allied activities in total loans to farmers (No. of accounts)	No. of accounts		Amount	
2.39			383874			
3	Term Loan	Share of SF/MF/Tenant farmers in Total farmers financed(No. of accounts)	SF	MF	Tenant	
			8.83	17.60	0.88	
		Share of SF/MF/Tenant farmers in Total farmers financed (Amount)	SF	MF	Tenant	
			1524824	1283819	77064	
		Share of allied activities in total loans to farmers	No. of Accounts		Amount	
			1.4		2744	
4	Extent of Coverage under Crop Insurance	No. of Crop Loan accounts covered under insurance to that of total crop loan accounts financed				1%
1	Short Term Credit/working capital for allied activities	Growth in number of accounts of short term credit/working capital for allied activities to farmers				11.04%
		Growth in amount of accounts of short term credit/working capital for allied activities to farmers				1.92%
2	Capital formation in Agriculture	Growth in Agriculture term Loan disbursed				322%
		Growth in Agriculture and allied activities (Farm credit)				4.11%
		Growth in Agriculture Infrastructure				2.95%
		Growth in Ancillary activities				13.08%
3	Crop Insurance	Growth in number of Loan accounts Covered				Claims under process
4	Development Linkage	Growth in number of FPOs financed by banks				3.23%
		Growth in number of SHGs financed by banks				1.24%
		Growth in number of JLGs financed by banks				6.09%
		Growth in Number of accounts financed against warehouse receipts				2.31%